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0.000 0.405 0.809 1.213 1.618
ppb

0.000 0.405 0.809 1.213 1.618
ppb

0.1147 0.0573 0.0000 0.0573 0.1147
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.9129 0.9565 1.0000 1.0477 1.0954
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb
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ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 8

0.8693 0.9347 1.0000 1.0751 1.1503
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0 150 300 450
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12.93 6.47 0.00 6.47 12.93
ppb

0.852 0.426 0.000 0.426 0.852
ppb

0.98962 0.99481 1.00000 1.00524 1.01049
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7
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18.44 9.22 0.00 9.22 18.44
ppb

16.48 8.24 0.00 8.24 16.48
ppb

0.997376 0.998688 1.000000 1.001315 1.002631
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0704 0.1407 0.2111 0.2815
ppb

0.0000 0.0704 0.1407 0.2111 0.2815
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.9017 0.9509 1.0000 1.0545 1.1090
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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ppb 1e 6
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ppb 1e 10

0.8752 0.9376 1.0000 1.0713 1.1426
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.147 0.294 0.441 0.588
ppb

0.000 0.147 0.294 0.441 0.588
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.8505 0.9253 1.0000 1.0879 1.1757
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0723 0.1446 0.2169 0.2892
ppb

0.0000 0.0723 0.1446 0.2169 0.2892
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.8914 0.9457 1.0000 1.0609 1.1218
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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